



Prakash Steelage Ltd.

MANUFACTURER OF STAINLESS STEEL WELDED PIPES, TUBES & U-TUBES
An ISO 9001-2008, ISO 14001-2004, OHSAS 18001-2007, PED Certified Company

May 27, 2023

To,
The Manager,
BSE Limited,
Dept. of Corporate Services,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

To,
The Manager,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Corporate Communication Department,
Exchange Plaza, Bandra - Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Scrip Code: 533239; Symbol: PRAKASHSTL
ISIN: INE696K01024

Sub.: Submission of Newspaper Cuttings of the Audited Financial Results for the year ended
31st March, 2023.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith copies of newspaper cutting of the Audited Financial Results of the Company for year ended March 31, 2023 published in “Business Standard”, in English Language and in “Pratahkal”, in principal vernacular (Marathi) language on 27th May, 2023 pursuant to the Regulation 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Prakash Steelage Limited

Hemant P. Kanugo
Whole-time Director
DIN: 00309894

M/S. SHREE HARI CHEMICALS EXPORT LTD.
 Regd. Office: A/8, MIDC, Industrial Area, Mahad Dist. Raigad (Maharashtra)
 CN: 199995MH19C014942, IN No. 02145-233492.
 e-mail: info@shreeharicheicals.in, website: www.shreeharicheicals.in

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st March, 2023
 (In Rs. Lakhs) (Basis: IFRS)

Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
	31.03.2023 Audited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited
1. Income From Operations	3,050.06	3,910.84	2,552.80	10,257.50
2. Net Profit/(Loss) From Ordinary Activities (Before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	-174.77	-1,285.78	3.31	-2,644.92
3. Net Profit/(Loss) For the Period Before Tax (After Extraordinary Items)	-174.77	-1,285.78	3.31	-2,644.92
4. Net Profit/(Loss) For the Period After Tax (After Extraordinary Items)	-174.77	-1,285.78	3.31	-2,644.92
5. Total Comprehensive Income After Tax	-106.50	-907.57	-4.41	-1,990.04
6. Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 10/- Each)	444.63	444.63	444.63	444.63
7. Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic: Diluted:	-2.40 -2.40	-21.76 -21.76	-0.10 -0.10	-44.10 -44.10

Notes:
 1. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IND-AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
 2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 25, 2023.
 3. The Company operates in a single business segment and therefore, has only one reportable segment in accordance with Ind AS 108 'Operating Segments'.
 4. The figures for the previous period have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary in order to conform to the current grouping/classification.

By Order of the Board
SHREE HARI CHEMICALS EXPORT LTD.
 S. C. AGRAWAL
 CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR
 [Signature]

Place: Mumbai
 Date: May 25, 2023

**IN THE BOMBAY CITY CIVIL COURT AT BOMBAY
 BRANCH AT DINDOSHI
 S.C. SUIT NO. 48 OF 2021**

BANK OF INDIA, A Banking Company incorporated under the Banking Companies (Acquisition & Transfer of Undertaking) Act, 1970 having their Head Office at State House, C-5, 10, Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 061 and one of their Branches at Ramdas Nagar, Mumbai (East) having address at 44, R.K. Marg, Bank of India Building, Bandra West, Mumbai 400 050
 ... PLAINTIFF

1. Ms. Priya Guntam Lingala
 Flat No. 5, Genesh Nagar, Opp. Shriharshi Public School, Hadgaon, Borisar, Thane 401 501
2. Ms. Geetika Shrivastava Lingala
 Flat No. 6, Ganesh Nagar Opp. Shriharshi Public School, Hadgaon, Borisar, Thane-401 501
 ... DEFENDANTS

THE PLAINTIFFS THEREFORE PRAY:-
 (a) that the Defendants be ordered and decreed to pay to the Plaintiffs, jointly and severally, a sum of Rs. 1,72,448.90 (Rupees One Lakh Seventy seven thousand four hundred forty eight and ninety nine paise only) upto 30.11.2019 under the Education Loan Facility Account, together with further interest from the date of expiry of the said 18th payment and/or realization as per the particulars of Claim annexed and mentioned Exhibit "A" to the Plaintiffs.
 (b) that pending the hearing and final disposal of the suit, the Defendants be ordered to issue Warrant of Attachment before Adjudgment, under Order 21 rule 48 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, against the Defendants attaching their salary.
 (c) for costs and other relief in matters relating to prayers (a) and (b) above.
 (d) for costs of the Suit; and
 (e) for such further and other relief as the nature and circumstances of the case may require.
 Granting my husband and myself of this Hon'ble Court,
 Dated this 8th day of March, 2023

For Registrar
City Civil Court at Dindoshi
 [Signature]

By Order of the Board
SHREE HARI CHEMICALS EXPORT LTD.
 S. C. AGRAWAL
 CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR
 [Signature]

Place: Mumbai
 Date: May 25, 2023

PRAKASH STEELAGE LIMITED
 CIN: L27100MH1991PLC061695
 Regd. Office: 101, 1st Floor, Shaligram Apartment, 26, Siddhi Lane, Narahalli Desai Road, Mumbai - 400 004.
 Email: info@prakashsteelage.com Website: www.prakashsteelage.com
 Tel. No: 022 66134500 Fax No: 022 66134599

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2023
 (In Rs. Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Unaudited
1	Total Income from operations (net)	3,143.43	2,732.42	1,603.10	9,657.20
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(97.68)	167.21	(86.91)	3,904.41
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(97.68)	167.21	12,301.23	10,302.55
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	8.32	167.21	12,349.09	11,416.51
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising of Profit for the year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	13.94	164.55	12,349.09	11,416.51
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share: Rs. 1/- each)	1,750.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	1,750.00
7	Earnings per share (Face Value of Share: Rs. 1/- each) (a) Basic (b) Diluted	0.00 0.00	0.10 0.10	7.06 7.06	0.24 0.24

Notes:
 1. The statement of financial results has been prepared with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act 2013 with relevant rules issued there under and recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
 2. The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 20th May, 2023 and have been subjected to a limited review of statutory auditors of the Company.
 3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's website (www.prakashsteelage.com) and the Stock Exchange website (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com).

By Order of the Board
PRAKASH STEELAGE LTD.
 S. K. RAO
 CFO & Executive Director
 [Signature]

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 26th May, 2023

Uniparts India Limited
 Registered Office: Gopalwala House, Block-S, Sector-C 6 & 7, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi 110070
 Corporate Office: 11/Phase B, Block A1 & 2, Phase A, Indira Park, Indira, Delhi - 110 021
 CN: L14809DL1994PLC04750
 Email: compliance.officer@unipartsindia.com Website: www.unipartsindia.com

Extract of Audited Standalone and Audited Consolidated Financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2023
 (In INR in Millions)

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended					
		31-03-2023 Audited	31-12-2022 Unaudited	31-03-2022 Audited	31-03-2022 Audited	31-12-2022 Unaudited	31-03-2023 Audited	31-12-2022 Unaudited	31-03-2022 Audited	31-03-2022 Audited			
1	Total income from operations	2,163.21	2,587.23	2,256.81	8,292.36	8,825.26	3,282.96	3,311.81	3,405.32	15,660.21	12,274.24		
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	623.79	411.38	526.71	1,850.75	1,489.69	594.35	737.96	593.62	2,682.32	2,250.16		
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	623.79	411.38	526.71	1,850.75	1,489.69	594.35	737.96	593.62	2,682.32	2,250.16		
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	540.55	300.26	460.22	1,465.25	1,212.64	454.11	563.09	453.12	2,048.93	1,887.80		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	593.46	290.52	472.00	1,479.62	1,198.09	602.72	490.34	435.61	1,937.80	1,853.80		
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	446.20	446.20	446.20	446.20	446.20	446.20	446.20	446.20	446.20	446.20		
7	Reserve (including Revaluation Reserve) as at Balance Sheet date	-	-	4,540.34	3,583.48	-	-	7,800.94	6,406.17	-	-		
8	EARNINGS PER EQUITY SHARE OF FACE VALUE OF Rs. 10/- EACH Basic (In Rs.) Diluted (In Rs.)	12.30 12.04	6.71 6.65	10.83 10.94	33.81 33.13	27.43 26.87	10.26 10.04	12.71 12.48	10.18 10.14	48.32 45.40	38.17 36.70		

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed Financial Results and this extract were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meeting held on May 25, 2023. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Company's website (https://www.unipartsindia.com) and on the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).
 2. The financial results of the Company for the year ended March 31, 2022 were audited by Hkshah Barwari & Co., Chartered Accountants, the previous auditors who expressed an unqualified opinion.
 3. The Company operates primarily in the business of manufacturing of linkage parts and components for O/H Heavy Vehicles, Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM) evaluates the Company's performance, based on the analysis of the various performance indicators of the Company. The Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM) has decided that there is no reportable segment for the Company.
 4. The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 27th May, 2023, has declared Second interim Dividend of Rs. 6.00/- per share on Equity Share of Rs. 10/- each for the Financial Year 2022-23. The same will be payable to those shareholders who hold the equity shares of the Company on the record date i.e. 07 June, 2023. As against first interim dividend of Rs. 8.25/- per share, works out to a total dividend of Rs. 14.25/- per share for the year 2022-23.

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD
GURDEEP SOHI
 Chairman & Managing Director
 [Signature]

Place: Gurgaon
 Date: 29th May 2023

VIDHI SPECIALTY FOOD INGREDIENTS LIMITED
 [CIN: L24110MH1994PLC070158]
 Registered Office: B/27, Connaught Road, Indira Nagar, Mumbai-400034
 Phone No: 022-61616666 Fax No: 022-25251616
 Website: www.vidhispecialty.com Email: info@vidhispecialty.com

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial year ended 31st March, 2023
 (In Rupee in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended					
	31.03.2023 Audited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited			
Total income from operations	9,007.27	40,520.28	14,598.33	9,007.27	40,520.28	14,598.33	9,007.27	40,520.28	14,598.33			
Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,111.55	4,905.45	1,026.03	1,103.51	4,879.95	1,026.03	1,103.51	4,879.95	1,026.03			
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,111.55	4,905.45	1,026.03	1,103.51	4,879.95	1,026.03	1,103.51	4,879.95	1,026.03			
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	858.23	3,785.50	1,384.47	878.39	3,770.00	1,378.49	878.39	3,770.00	1,378.49			
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising of Profit for the year (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	848.46	3,788.75	1,382.84	878.91	3,773.25	1,389.86	848.46	3,788.75	1,382.84			
Equity share capital (Face Value of Equity Share Rs. 1/- Per Share)	499.45	499.45	499.45	499.45	499.45	499.45	499.45	499.45	499.45			
Other Equity	24,639.25	-	-	-	-	24,639.25	-	-	-			
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (a) Basic (b) Diluted	1.70 1.70	7.59 7.59	2.79 2.79	1.75 1.75	7.55 7.55	2.78 2.78	1.70 1.70	7.59 7.59	2.79 2.79			

Notes:
 1. The consolidated results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2023 were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 28th May 2023. The above results for the year ended 31st March 2023 have been audited by statutory auditors of the Company in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 2. The statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
 3. The Company operates in a single business segment namely manufacturing and trading of food colour and chemicals. Hence, no separate disclosure as per Ind AS 108 is required for the Operating segment.
 4. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 28th May 2023, has recommended final dividend of Rs. 0.40/- per equity share of Rs. 1/- each (i.e. 40%), for the Financial Year 2022-23 aggregating to Rs. 192.78 Lakhs.
 5. The figures of the quarter ended 31st March 2023 and 31st March 2022 are balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended on 31st March 2023 and 31st March 2022 (Ind AS) respectively and the published year to date Ind AS figures upto third quarter ended on 31st December 2022 and 31st December 2021 respectively, which were subjected to limited review.
 6. Previous periods figures have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary to make them comparable with the current period / year.

By Order of the Board
Rajiv M. Mahesh
 Chairman & Managing Director
 [Signature]

Place: Mumbai
 Date: May 26, 2023

GATEWAY DISTRI PARKS LIMITED
 [formerly known as GATEWAY RAIL FREIGHT LIMITED]
 Registered Office: Sector - 6, Dronagiri, Taluka - Uran, District - Raigad, Navi Mumbai - 400 707
 CIN: L60231MH2005PLC344764
 Ph: +91 22 2724 6500 Fax: +91 22 2724 6538, E-mail: investors@gatewaydistriparks.com
 Website: www.gatewaydistriparks.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter ended 31/03/2023	Year ended 31/03/2023	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/03/2022 in the previous year	Quarter ended 31/03/2023	Year ended 31/03/2023	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/03/2022 in the previous year
Total income from operations	36,765.17	1,39,605.72	35,611.91	37,697.08	1,42,094.20	35,905.39
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	6,717.64	23,972.86	6,731.06	6,958.87	24,130.66	6,782.22
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	6,613.22	23,583.23	6,475.95	6,861.53	24,190.17	6,520.81
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	6,828.94	23,570.30	6,508.56	6,877.02	24,177.32	6,553.03
Equity Share Capital	49,964.38	49,964.38	49,964.38	49,964.38	49,964.38	49,964.38
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	1,24,285.72	1,24,285.72	1,10,709.30	1,27,695.42	1,27,695.42	1,13,711.36
Earnings Per Share of Rs. 10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic: Diluted:	1.32 1.32	4.72 4.72	1.89 1.89	1.37 1.37	4.84 4.84	1.70 1.70

NOTES:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website (www.gatewaydistriparks.com) and on the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.gatewaydistriparks.com).
 2. The above audited financial results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2023, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on May 26, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have given an unqualified report on the above results.

On behalf of the Board of Directors
Gateway Distriparks Limited
Prem Kishan Datta Gupta
 Chairman and Managing Director
 [Signature]

Place: New Delhi
 Date: May 26, 2023

Imagicaworld Entertainment Limited
 [CIN: L92490MH2010PLC199925]
 Registered Office: 30/31, Sanghvi Road, Khar-Pal Road, Taluka - Kharghar, District - Raigad, Pin- 410 203
 Website: www.imagicaworld.com, E-mail: compliance@imagicaworld.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023
 (In Rupee in Lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED		
		For the Quarter ended	For the year ended	Corresponding Quarter ended
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	5,389.45	25,959.85	3,314.08
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	13,844.22	16,632.43	(3,858.23)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(35,595.30)	16,106.99	(3,866.23)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(15,988.02)	35,714.35	(3,868.23)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(15,966.50)	35,726.50	(3,665.80)
6	Equity Share Capital	41,153.46	41,153.46	8,543.60
7	Reserves (including revaluation reserves as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	(17,637.85)	-
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic: Diluted:	(4.72) (4.72)	18.15 9.80	(3.48) (3.48)

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.imagicaworld.com.
 2. The figures for the previous periods have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to conform current period's classification.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Rajesh Mahajan
 Chairman
 [Signature]

Place: Maharashtra
 Date: May 26, 2023

